

Stanislaus County Library

Diane McDonnellCounty Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 25, 2019

For more information, contact:

Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

Modesto Library to provide an introduction to grant proposal writing

Community members new to the field of grant-seeking can find guidance at the Modesto Library

Individuals new to seeking grants for nonprofits or those wanting a refresher will benefit from the "Introduction to Grant Proposal Writing" workshop on Thursday, March 28. The program will be held in the Modesto Library Conference Room from 11 to 12:30 p.m.

The program will provide an overview of how to write a standard project proposal to a foundation. Participants will learn the basic elements of a proposal, the do's and don'ts of writing and submitting a proposal, and how to follow up whether the answer is yes or no.

"Introduction to Grant Proposal Writing" is offered free of charge. However, space is limited. Interested parties should call the Modesto Library Reference Department at 209-558-7814 to reserve a seat or for more information.

The Modesto Library is located at 1500 I St. Free parking is available in the parking lot behind the library and on surrounding streets. Information on regularly occurring programs can be found at www.stanislauslibrary.org, under the "Events and Classes" tab.

About the Stanislaus County Library

The Stanislaus County Library engages all members of the community and offers access to information, knowledge, and the tools for innovation and personal development. With 13 locations throughout the county, the Library offers a diverse collection of free materials, computer access and Wi-Fi, Story Times, programming for all ages, and more. To learn more about the Library's wide array of programs and services, visit www.stanislauslibrary.org.

###